e 4000 North Central Avenue
ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500

US.Department Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

of Tensportation (602) 372-3646

Federal Highway Fax: (602) 382-8998

Administration http://www.fhwa.dot. gov/azdiv/index.htm
November 20, 2012

In Reply Refer To:

(727)

Arizona FY 2011-2014
Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 89

HPM-AZ

Mr. Joseph S. Omer, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Omer:

We have reviewed your October 31, 2012 request to amend the FY 2011-2014 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the FY 2013-2014 portion of the enclosed list of projects
approved as Transportation Improvement Program Amendment 1 by the Southeastern Arizona
Governments Organization on October 26, 2012.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 89 into the Arizona FY 2011-2014
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

follnaelS Al

g0 Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Enclosure
cc: DMayfield (310 B), LHarriger (320B), Alex Smith (FTA)
ec: EStillings, RTruely, JBrown, ALirange, KUtley, RSwiecki



A5

< Arizona Department of Transportation
Multimodal Planning Division

ADOT 206 South Seventeenth Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85007-3213
Janice K. Brewer Scott Omer
G Division Direct
overnor October 3 1’ 2 0 1 2 vision Direcior

John S. Halikowski
Director

Ms. Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration

4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 1500
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1906

RE: FY 2011-2014 STIP, Amendment Number 89

Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, I approve the action taken by the Southeastern Arizona Governments
Organization (SEAGO) Executive Board on October 26, 2012 to amend their FY 2013-2017
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). I cordially request Amendment Number 89 of the FY
2011-2014 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). This amendment updates the years 2012-
2014 of the STIP and includes only highway projects in the SEAGO region.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). All of the projects on the table are either exempt or
are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].
The funding for the projects in this amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

-

Sincerely,

/ cott Omer

cc:  Ed Stillings Lisa Danka Stephen Wilson
Vincent Li Seth Kaufman Lupe Harriger
Jodi Rooney Susan Anderson Mark Poppe

Attachment



SEAGO

SouthEastern Arizona Governments Organization
Serving our member governments and their constituents since 1972

SEAGO. -
Member Entities

Cochise County
Bisbee
Douglas
Huachuca City
Sierra Vista
Tombstone
Willcox

Graham County
Pima
“Safford
San Carlos

Apache Tribe

Thiitcher

Greenlee County
Clifton
Duncan

Santa Cruz County

. Nogales '

Patagonia

=

-SEAGO Office.
Administration
CDBG
Economic Dev.
Transportation

118 Arizona Street

Bisbee, AZ 85603
520-432-5301-.

520-432-5858 Fax
Housing Fax - .
520-432-2646

Aging Ofﬁoe‘ ’
300 Collins Road
Bisbee, AZ 85603
 520432:5301
520-432-9168 Fax

WWW.Seago.org

October 29, 2012

Mr. Mark Hoffman

ADOT Multi Modal Planning Division
206 S. 17™" Avenue, Room 320B
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Request to Amend the 2013-2017 SEAGO TIP

Dear Mark:

Attached is a copy of Amendment #1 to the 2013-2017 SouthEastern Arizona
Governments Organization's Transportation Improvement Program (TIP).
SEAGO is requesting that the 2013-2017 TIP be amended to include the
information outlined in the attached memorandum.

SEAGO’s Administrative Council and Executive Board approved the 2013 TIP
on the following dates:

- MEETING. DATE LOCATION
SEAGO TAC __ September 20,2012 TAC Meeting - Benson
Administrative Council  October 12,2012  SEAGO - Advisory Council
Executive Board _October 26,2012 SEAGO - Board of Directors

The SEAGO TAC agendas and meeting minutes are located on the SEAGO
Web page at www.seago.orgftransportation. The TIP is a standard agenda
item at all TAC meetings, and is also posted on the web page.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 520-508-2509 on
my cellular phone at 520-678-3220, or by e-mail, at cdvertrees@seago.org .

Sincerely,

LS

R ——

Chris Vertrees
SEAGO Transportation Planner



: EXECUTIVE BOARD
SEAGO PACKEL

MEMO TO: EXECUTIVE BOARD

THROUGH: RANDY HEISS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FROM: CHRIS VERTREES, SEAGO TRANSPORTATION PLANNER
DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2012

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF 2013-2017 TIP AMENDMENT #1

Listed below were amendments made to the FY 2013-2017 TIP as the result of the July 19" and September
20™ TAC meetings:

Greenlee County: According to ADOT, the Soap Box Canyon Bridge (Structure 8149) is eligible for
replacement. ADOT provided Greenlee County cost estimate of $750,000 to replace the structure. On July
19, 2012, the TAC approved placing the project on the TIP. It has been added in the following manner:

Total Federal Local
Bridge Name and Number Type of Work Anticipated Share Match
Cost 94.4% 5.7%
Soap Box Canyon Bridge (8149) Load Testing/PE/Design $300,000 $282,900 $17,100
Soap Box Canyon Bridge (8149) Replacement $450,000 $424,350 $25,650

Graham County: The Reay Lane Irrigation Ditch Relocation Project was originally placed on the TIP in two
phases (Preliminary Engineering & Design in FY 2013 and Construction in FY 2017). ADOT has requested
Right of Way Acquisition be separated from the preliminary engineering phase and placed in FY2014.
Anticipated cost of Right of Way Acquisition is $22,000. Total project costs have not changed. The
project has been administratively changed in the TIP in the following manner:

Reay Lane Irrigation Ditch Relocation (GGH13-04)
TIP Year Project Work Federal Funds | County Match | Total Cost
FY13 Preliminary Engineering & Design $68,839 $4,161 $73,000
FY14 Right of Way $20,746 $1,254 $22,000
FY17 Construction $77,062 $4,658 $81,720
TOTAL $166,647 $10,073 $176,720

Sierra Vista: On July 6, 2012, the City of Sierra Vista submitted a HSIP application for a Sign Replacement
project in the amount of $38,466.40. That application was reviewed by ADOT and was deemed eligible for
HSIP funding. On July 18, 2012, the City of Sierra Vista requested increasing the size of their Sign
Replacement project. The new cost of the project was $404,530. At the time of our July 19" TAC meeting,
the amended application had not been reviewed by ADOT to determine eligibility. The TAC voted to
approve both applications with the understanding that if the larger project was deemed eligible it would be
placed on the TIP and the smaller project discarded. If the larger project was not deemed eligible, then the
already eligible smaller sign project would be added to the TIP. ADOT has deemed the larger project eligible
for HSIP funding and it has been added to the TIP in the following manner:



Sierra Vista Sign Replacement (SVS13-03)
TIP Year Project Work Federal Funds City Match Total Cost
FY13 Preliminary Engineering $9,430 $570 $10,000
FY13 Replacement $371,472 $23,058 $394,530
TOTAL $380,902 $23,628 $404,530

Willcox: The City of Willcox did not have the funding available to meet local match requirements in order to
precede with their Arizona Avenue Transportation Enhancement projects. Arizona Avenue Design and
Construction TE projects (WLX TE-12) were removed from the TIP per the City's request and written

notification from ADOT’s Transportation Enhancement Section.

Douglas: The Chino Road Extension Project was administratively amended so that the TIP matched the
IGA signed by ADOT and the City of Douglas on August 30, 2012. The TIP was amended in the following

manner:
City of Douglas Chino Road Extension (DGS12-05) :
TIP Year Project Work Federal Funds City Match Total Cost
FY13 Right of Way & Utility Relocation (Phase 1) $144,529 $8,736 $153,265
FY14 Construction (Phase1) $2,491,080 $150,574 | $2,641,654
TOTAL $2,635,609 $159,310 | $2,794,919

At their meeting on October 12", the Administrative Council voted unanimously to recommend approval of

the 2013-2017 TIP amendment #1.

Attachments: 2013- 2017 TIP Amendment #1

Board Action Requested:

[] Information Only

X Action Requested Below

A motion to approve of the 2013-2017 TIP Amendment #1.




Approved By: TAC-9/20/12 Administrative Committee - 10/12/12 Executive Committee -10/26/12

SEAGO REGIO!

2013 - 2017 TIP Amendment #1

TIP YEAR PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Fumctional LANES | LANES FED AID FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Project iD SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE| AFTER TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS COST
2013
City Wide Sign
5VS13-02 |City of Sierra Vista p NIA Traffic Sign Replacement HSIP $25,000! $26,000
Design Sidewalks,
Joe Carlson Safe Routes Crosswalks, Stiping & ADA
DG@S13-05 |City of Douglas to School Ramps SRTS $20,000| $20,000.
Construction of Safefy &
CCH12-09 |Cochise County Davis Rd. Realignment SR80 to SR191 24miles Drainage Improvements Rural Major Collector 2 2 HPP $1,993,821 $120,517| $2,114,338
Right-of-Way Acquisition for
Safety & Drainage
CCH12-09 |Cochise County Davis Rd. SR80 to SR191 24miles Imp Rural Major Collector 2 2 HPP $381,915 $23,085) $405,000
Construction of Safety &
CCH12-10 |Cochise County Davis Rd. Improvements _|Davis Road MP 13 1 mile Drainage Improvements Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $924,560 $55.885/ $980,445
Reay Lane & Safford-
GGH13-03 County Eﬁe Rd Right-of-Way Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $30,000] $1,813, $31,813
River Road and Psndleton
Drive Safety
SCC12-12 |Santa Cruz County provemants River Road and F Drive Varles [« Rurai Major Colle 2 2 HRRRP $1,312,617 $62,223, $1,374,840/
THR12-13 _ [Town of Thatchar Church Street Widening  |US 70 to Stadium Avenus 5,400 fest ROW Urban Major Collector 2 3 STP $174,000 $10,517] $184,517
Chino Road Extenslon
DGS12-05 _ |City of Douglas Phase | Chino Rd: 3rd Street to SRBD 1.2 miles ROW/Utikity Urban Minar Arterial 2 3 Bl $144,529 $8,736| $153,265
[Reay Lane Imigafion Ganal |Reay Lane Beiwean US70 &
GGH13-04 |Graham County Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford .2 milas PEIDasIgn Rural Minor Collactor 2 2 HRRRP $68,839 $4,161 $73,000
City Wide Sign
SVS13-03 [City of Sierra Vista p N/A PE HSIP $9.430 $570 $10.000,
City Wide 5ign
8VE13-03 _ |City of Sierra Vista p N/A Traffic Sign Replacement HSIP $371.472 $23,058 $394,530
Pendleton Drive/Palo
Parado Road Intersection |Pendleton Drive/Palo Parado
$CC12-16 |Santa Cruz County Improvements NA Construction Rural Major Collector 2 3 STP 8450.M| $27,200 $477,200
ILTAF-‘ STP $10.000] $1 D.ﬂDDl
TOTAL FOR 2013 $5,916,183 $337,767 [1] $6,253,950
2014
Main Street @ 6th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01__|City of Safford Main Street Traffic Signals |Avenues 0.15 signals - Construction Urban Collsctor 2 2 HSIP $600,000| $600,000
8th Ave & Airport Rd
GGH12-04 |Graham County i Construction Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $2,300,000| $2,300,000
'ﬁeuy Lane/Safford Bryce
GGH12:03 |Graham County Road C: Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $424,350 $25,650/ $450,000
Chino Road Extension
DGS12-05_ |Cly of Douglas khuu i Ching Rd: 3rd Street to SR80 1.2 miles [¢; Urban Minor Arterial 2 3 cBl $2.491,080 $160,574) $2,841.654
Reay Lane Irrigation Canal [Reay Lane Between US70 &
GGH13-04 |Graham County Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford .2 miles ROW Rural Minor Collector 2 2 HRRRP $20,748 $1,254, $22,000
Construction Sidewalks,
Joe Carison Safe Routes Crosswaks, Striping & ADA
DGS13-06 |Clty of Douglas {to School Ramps SRTS $280,000 $280,000
LTAP STP $10,000] $10,000/
[TOTALFOR 20714 $6,128,1 70' $17T478] $0 $6,303,6654
2018
Construction of Safety &
CCH15-01 _|Cochise County Davis Rd. Improvements {Davis Road MP 5 0.61 miles Drainage Improvements Rurel Major Collector 2 2 8TP 82,404,481 $145,338 $2,549,800
LTAP §TP $10.000) $10,000]
' TOTAL FOR 2015 $2.414.481 8145,3SI| SOI $2,559,800,
|
2018 I
SAF12-02 |City of Safford 20th Ave, Phase Il [Relation Stto Golf Course Rd .63 Miles C Urban Minor Arteriat 3 5 BTP $1,905,000 $115,148 $2,020,148|
Route 193/Route 184 New Bylas Community, San
SAT 16-01 |San Carlos Apache Tribe Pavement Projsct Carlos Indian Reservation 19,911 1t C tlon Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $527,000 $31,855 $558,855
LTAP STP $10,000
TOTAL FOR 2016 $2442,000]  $147,003 $0| _ s2,685,003
2017
[Reay Lane Imigation Canal |Reay Lane Between US70 &
GGH-13-04 |Graham County Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road In Safford .2 miles Construction Rural Minor Coltector 2 2 HRRRP $77.062 $4,658 581,720
LTAP STP $10,000 10,000
TOTAL FOR 2017 $87,062 $4,658| $0 91,720
TE PROJECTS
Design
SVS-TE-02 |City of Sierra Vista Coronado MUP Carmelita To Tacoma 2,300 1t TE Multi-Use Pathway Urban Cotlector TE 14 $78,000) $4,715 $82,715




SEAGO REGION
2013 - 2017 TIP Amendment #1
Approved By: TAC - 09/20/12 Administrative Committee - 10/12/12 Executive Committee - 10/26/12

Construction
SVS-TE-02 |City of Sierra Vista Coronado MUP C To Tacoma 2,300 ft TE Multi-Use Pathway Urban Collector TE 14 $299,000 $18,073, $317,073
Design
SVS-TE-D3 |Cily of Slerra Vista Avenida Del Sol MUP SR 90 to Camino Del Norte .5 mile TE Multi-Use Pathway TE15 $74,000 $4473 $78.473
Construction
SVS-TE-03 |City of Slerra Vista |Avenida Dsl Sol MUP SR 90 to Camino Del Noste .5 mile TE Multi-Use Pathway TE 158 $474,255 $28,687| $502,922
Charleston Wash - Colombo and Construction
SVS-TE-04 [City of Sierra Vista Path to Higher i Giulio 3,700 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $434,649 $26,273] $460,922|
Golf Course - Highline Construction
SAF-TE-05 |City of Safford Canal Segments along Golf and Highline 3,348 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $209.403 $18,098, $317.501
East side of Buffalo Soldier Trail
Savanna Springs between Avenida Cochise and Design
SVS-TE-07 |City of Sierra Vista Golf Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Princlpal Arterial TE17 $90,523' 35472 $95,995
East side of Buffalo Soldier Trail
Savanna Springs between Avenida Cochise and Construction
SVS-TE-D7 |City of Sierra Vista E: i Golf Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Principal Arterial TE17 $409,477 $24,751 $434,228
~|Reay Lane from Daley Estates to Construction
THR-TE-0B | Town of Thatcher Reay Lane SUP Church Street 2.8 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Major Callector TE17 $500,000 $30,223 $530,223
Copper Heights Phase VI |Segments along Graveyard Wash Design
SAF-TE-09 |City of Safford SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE17 $13,674, $827 $14,501
Copper Heights Phase VI [Segments along Graveyard Wash Construction
SAF-TE-09 [City of Safford SuP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collecter TE17 $349,710 $21,138 $370,848
Main Streetscape Main Street from Bth Ave to
SAF-TE-10 [City of Safford Improvements Central Ave Design Urban Collector TE 18 $87,700| $5,300 $93,000
Main Streetscape Main Street from 8th Ave to
SAF-TE-10 _|City of Safford p! Central Ave Ci Urban Collectol TE 18 $572,106 $34.581 $608,687
Coronada Dr from Tacoma to
'SR90; Colombo Dr from Higher
Education to Charleston; Giulio
Cesare Ave from Higher Design
SVS-TE-11_|City of Sierra Vista SUP C ivity Project  |Education to C 47751t TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $128,720 $7.781 $136,501
Coronado Dr from Tacoma fo
'SR90; Colombo Dr from Higher
Education to Charleston; Giulio
Cesare Ave from Higher Construction
SVS-TE-11 |[City of Sierra Vista SUP & ivity Project  |E to Charl 4,775 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $411,310| $24,862 $436,172
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to Design
GGH-TE-13 |Graham County Golf Course Road SUP 20th Ave 7,150 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $186,997| $11,303 $198,300
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to Construction
GGH-TE-13_|Graham County Golf Course Road SUP 20th Ave 7,150 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $454,752) §27.488 $482,240
EP and SW Fountaln
DGS-TE-14_|City of Douglas Restoration Pan A Avenue/Hwy 1918 N/A Deslgn TE18 $120,000] $6,840 $126,840
EP and SW Fountain
DGS-TE-14 |City of Douglas Pan American Avenue/Hwy 191B N/A G TE18 $317,355 $19,183 $336,538
Sidewalks: Hwy 92: MP353
353.4, Naco Hwy: Naco Hwy 92:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15 _ |State Hwy-Collins Rd, Bisbee Naco Hwy-Collins Rd, Bisbee Design/Sidewalks TE 18 $2365,669) $14.245 $249.914
Sidewalks: Hwy 92: MP353
353.4, Naco Hwy: Naco Hwy 92:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15_ |State Hwy-Collins Rd, Bisbee Naco Hwy-Collins Rd, Bisbee Construction/Sidewalks TE18 $706,987 $42,734/ $749,721
US 70 MP 291 SUP and
East Entry Monument (San Design/SUP, landscaping,
ST-TE-16__|State Carlos Apache Tribe) US 70 MP 291 lighting entry monument TE17 $276,725 $16,727| $293.452
US 70 MP 291 SUP and Constructlon/SUP,
East Entry Monument (San landscaping, ighting entry
ST-TE-16 __[State Carlos Apache Tribe) US 70 MP 291 monument TE17 $956,055 $67,789 $1,013,844
SUP & Landscaping/SR 80
Between MP 300 & 301 in |SR 80 Between MP 300 & 301 in
ST-TE-17__ [State St David St David Deslg JP, landscaping TE16 $233,277 $14,101 $247,378
SUP & Landscaping/SR 80
Between MP 300 & 301 in |SR 80 Between MP 300 & 301 in Construction/SUP,
ST-TE-17__|State St David Lan pi TE16 $170,948 $10,333] $181,282
SR 80 MP313.01 School Dr fo
ST-TE-18 _ [State 313.05 Patton Rd, | City Design/SUP, entry monument TE18 $89,586 $5.415 $95,001
Monument/SR 90
MP313.01 School Drto
313.05 Patton Rd, SR 80 MP313.01 School Dr to Construction/SUP, entry
ST-TE-18__[State F City 313.05 Patton Rd, Huachi Clty monument TE18 $349,146| $21,104, $370,250




Approved By: TAC- 9/20/12 Administrative Committee - 10/12/12 Executive Committee -10/26/12

SEAGO REGION
2013 - 2017 TIP Amend

ment #1

Boardwalk and
Sidewalk/SR BD Fremont
Street between 3rd and 8th |SR 80 Fremont Street between 3rd Design/Boardwalk, sidewalk,
ST-TE-19__|State St ) and eth St (Tombstone) porch roofs, landscaping TE 15 $522,931 331,609 $554,540
Boardwalk and
Sidewalk/SR 80 Fremont Construction/Boardwalk,
Street between 3rd and 6th SR 80 Fremont Street between 3rd sidewalk, porch roofs,
ST-TE-19 _[State St (Tombstone) and &th St (Tombstone) landscaping TE1S $683,952| $41,345 $725,297
ST-TE-20 _|State SR 181, Sidewalk Project |SR 191, Sidewalk project Design: Si TE18 $132,500| $132,500|
ST-TE-20 [State SR 181, Skiswalk Project [SR 191, Sidewalk project Construction: Sldewalks TE18 $312,543 $312,543
'Town of Pima US 70
|Pedestrian Bridge
ST-TE-21__|State E US 70, Town of Pima Design: F Bridge TE17 $193,354 $11,687| $205,041
Town of Pima US 70
Pedestrian Bridge Construction: Pedestrian
ST-TE-21 |State E: US 70, Town of Pima Bridge TE17 §661,792 $33,958| $595,750|
TOTAL TE PROJECTS $10,727,097 $621,092| $0 $11,348,189
|BRIDGE PRO.JECTS
Scopling, Design,
Ft, Thomas River Structure Environmental ROW, and
GGH-BR-02 County No. 8131 Ft, Thomas River 1000 feet C 2 2 HBP $1,000,000] $60,445/ $1,060,445|
SPRR Overpass: Structure [Old Safford Road, 1.05 miles W |
GEH-BR-03 County 8150 Jet 191 near Cliffon 43 Fest Load Testing/PE/Design 2 2 HBP $94,300) $5,700 $100,000
Abandoned RROP: Old Safford Road, 2.71 milas W
GEH-BR-04_|Greenlee County Structurs 8151 Jet US181 near Clifton 45 Feet Load Testing/PE/Design 2 2 HBP $94,300] $5,700 $100,000
Glia River Bridge: Old Safford Road, 3.97 milas W
GEH-BR-05 |Gresnlee Coul Structurs 8152 Jet US 191 near Clifton 288 Feet Load Testing/PE/Design 2 2 HBP $188,600 $11,400| $200,000
Ok Safford Road, 6.4 miles W Jct
GEH-BR-06_|Gresnlee County 191 near Guthrie 25 fast Load Testing _ 2 2 HBP $37.720/ $2,280 $40,000|
Soap Box Canyon Bridge
Replacement Structure Wards Canyon Road, 3.39 miles E
GEH-BR-07 County 8149: Phase 1 Jet US 191 31 fast Load Testing/PE/Design 2 2 HBP $282,900 $17.100 $300,000
Soap Box Canyon Bridge
Replacsmaent Structure Wards Canyon Road, 3.39 miles E
GEH-BR-07 |Greenlee County 8149; Phase 2 Jet US 191 31 feeat Replacament 2 2 HBP §424,350| $25,650) $450,000
TOTAL BRIDGE PROJECTS $2,122,170| $128,275 $0 $2,250,445
il
OTAL FOR FIVE YEAR
PROGRAM $29,835,148]  $1,561,613 $0) $31,396,762|
FUNDING OBLIGATED IN 2012
Rio Rico Dr & Pendleton
SCC12-03 {Santa Cruz County Dr Intersection Intersection Design Rural Major Collector STP $75,000 $4,533) $79.533
Reay Lane/Safford-Bryce
GGH12-03 |Graham County Rd Intersection intersaction Design/ROW Rural Major Collsctor 2 2 HRRRP $132,020 $7.980 $140,000
GGH12-04 |Graham Cou Bth Avenue/Alrport Road _|Intarsaction Design Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $100,000 $100,000]
Wilcox Dr Pavement
SVS12-04 |Cly of Sisrva Vista Replacement 7th St to Calle Portal 1.75 Miles Cons Urban Collector 4 4 STP $923,755 $56,837, $979,592
Chino Road Extension
DG512-05 |City of Douglas Phase 1 &N Chino Rd: 3rd Street to SR80 1.2 miles Design Urban Minor Arterial 2 3 cal $313,000 $18,919 $331,919
Chino Road Extension
DGS12-05 |City of Douglas Phase 1 & Il Chino Rd: 3rd Street to SR80 1.2 miles Environmental Urban Minor Arterial 2 3 cBl $130,000 $7.410 $137,410
Crawford Street Pavement
NOG12-08 |City of Nogales Projact Sonolta Ave to McNab Drive 0.37 Dasign Urban Collector 2 2 STP $47,515, $2,872 $50,387
Crawford Street Pavement
NOG12-08 [Clty of o8 Project Sonolta Ave to McNab Drive 0.37 En ntal Urban Collector 2 2 STP $§35,000 $2,11€ $37.11€
Right-of-Way Acquisition for
Safety & Drainage
CCH12-10__|Cochise Count Davis Rd. Improvements _[Davis Road MP 13 1 mile Improvements Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $75.440/ $4,560 $80,000
Right-of-Way Acquisition for
Safaly & Dralnage
CCH15-01 |Cochise Count Davis Rd. Improvements |Daviz Road MP 5 0.61 miles p ments Rural Major Coflector 2 2 STP $18.880 $1,140 $20,000
2011 Reglonal Traffic
SEA12-11_|SEAGO Region Count Program Various Locations N/A Planning Study Variss N/A N/A 8TP $160,000 $9,8671 $169,671
River Road and Pendleton
Driva Safety
$CC12-12_ |Santa Cruz County Improvemenis River Road and Pendleton Drive Varles PE/Design Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $213,770 $8,630 $222 400
THR12-13  [Town of Thatcher Church Street Widenin US 70 to Stadium Avenus 5,400 fost Design/Environmantal Urban Major Collector 2 3 STP S4B7.DD!)I $29,437| $516,437,
Seventh Street Pavement
SVS12-14 (City of Sierra Vista Overlay SR 980 to Buffalo Soldier Trall 2.75 miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial 4 4 STP $1.285,638 $77.771 $1,364,409
iLTAP STP $10,000| $10,000]
TOTAL FOR 2012 54,007,908 $230,877| 54,23!,!15|

TE = Enhancement Projects
Created: May 2012

SRTS = Safe Routes to Schocl

HSIP = Highway Safety Improvement Projects



